## As Adopted by the Senate

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 649

## **Senator Hoagland**

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Dominik Robson as a 2018 National Archery in the Schools Program Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Dominik Robson on	2
finishing first at the 2018 National Archery in the Schools	3
Program National Archery Tournament; and	4
WHEREAS, Dominik Robson is, indeed, deserving of high praise,	5
for through his tremendous achievements, he has distinguished	6
himself as a truly exceptional athlete. A student at Nelsonville-	7
York Middle School, he has combined natural ability with	8
concentration and perseverance to become one of the finest archers	9
in our nation, and we applaud him on his tireless efforts; and	10
WHEREAS, Dominik Robson has exemplified all of the	11
characteristics which are essential for success both in and out of	12
the sports world, including courage, discipline, integrity, and an	13
innate sense of the principles of good sportsmanship. By his	14
unwavering commitment to excellence, he has established himself as	15
a true champion; and	16
WHEREAS, With athletic competition playing such an important	17
role in the total education of our young people, we are overjoyed	18
to salute Dominik Robson on his outstanding performance at this	19
year's NASP National Archery Tournament. Indeed, the same maturity	20
and experience he has gained through his participation in sports	21
will greatly aid him in meeting the challenges of the future;	22
therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	25

S. R. No. 649 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
Dominik Robson on his national championship and look to his future with optimism; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dominik Robson.	28 29